الممثليـــة الدائمـــة لجمهوريــــة العـــراق لدى الامـــم المتحــــــدة

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF IRAQ TO THE UNITED NATIONS

REPORTED OF MANA

نيــويــورك

NEW YORK

CMT2/7/121

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Iraq to the United Nations presents its compliments to the President of the Economic and Social Council and has the honor to convey the intention and willingness of the Government of the Republic of Iraq to present its third Voluntary National Review (VNR) during 2025 HLPF.

The goals and targets of the 2030 Agenda for Sustainable Development will remain the guidance for development policy actions over the coming years in Iraq, in this regard the Permanent Mission of the Republic of Iraq to the United Nations looks forward to continuing close collaboration with you and your esteemed team.

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Iraq to the United Nations avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the President of the Economic and Social Council, the assurances of its highest consideration.

New York, May 22nd, 2024

Tel.: +12127374433 | Fax: +12127721794

President of the Economic and Social Council, New York

